Illinois law.
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Section 50.50  Orders of Compliance 

a)	The Commission may, from time to time, review and investigate personnel policies, actions, or activities and administrative practices to insure that they are in compliance with the Code.  Such review and investigation will be utilized by the staff in rendering reports to the Commission. 

b)	Findings by the Commission of probable discrepancies with respect to the Code or Rules, when communicated in writing to the Director and the appropriate Department or Division head, are considered as an order to the Director either to correct the probable discrepancy or to furnish an explanation to support a conclusion that a probable discrepancy does not exist.  If, within 30 calendar days after receipt of such order, neither appropriate corrective action has been initiated nor a satisfactory explanation has been submitted by the Director, the Commission shall record such violations in the Minutes of its meeting and take such other action as is appropriate to correct such violations. 

(Source:  Amended at 7 Ill. Reg. 17496, effective January 1, 1984) 
